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Workforce Management Office – Payroll, Records, & Timekeeping Division – June 17, 2016 

DIRECTOR (Acting):  
 

Christina P. Serrano 
Christina.P.Serrano@noaa.gov  
Boulder, CO 80305 
(303) 497-4722 
(303) 497-7529 Fax 

 

PAYROLL and TIMEKEEPING – WFMO.Pay@noaa.gov 
Function Name Phone Alternate(s) Phone 

Civilian Payroll Tech 
CAO, CFO, CIO, NESDIS, NWS,  
OAR, WFMO 
Garnishments 

Chong Glade 
Chong.Glade@noaa.gov 
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-6266 
Dan Dowd 
Daniel.E.Dowd@noaa.gov  
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-4148 

Civilian Payroll Tech 
AGO, OMAO, UNSEC, SES, ITA, NMFS, NOS 
 

Dan Dowd 
Daniel.E.Dowd@noaa.gov  
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-4148 
Chong Glade 
Chong.Glade@noaa.gov  
Boulder, CO 
 

 
(303) 497-6266 
 

Voluntary Leave Transfer Program 
 

Dan Dowd 
Daniel.E.Dowd@noaa.gov  
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-4148 
Angela Dean 
Angela.l.Dean@noaa.gov 
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-5665 
 

NOAA – Payroll, Records, & Timekeeping Division 
Attn: MC24, 325 Broadway, Boulder, CO 80305-3328 
Fax Number:  (303) 497-7529   
WFMO.Pay@noaa.gov  
NOTE:  Documents containing PII should NOT BE SENT to the central mailboxes unless they are sent via Accellion or are encrypted. 
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AWARDS – All awards are to be submitted to: Awards@noaa.gov    
Function Name Phone Alternate(s) Phone 
Civilian Payroll Tech 
Awards (CIYA, Special Act, Time Off Awards) 
CFC Contributions 
Union Dues 
Comp Time Payouts 
Health Reimbursements 
Professional Liability Insurance  Reimbursements 

Lisa De Ponte 
Lisa.D.DePonte@noaa.gov 
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-3978 
Angela Dean 
Angela.l.Dean@noaa.gov 
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-5665 

NOAA – Payroll, Records, & Timekeeping Division 
Attn: MC24, 325 Broadway, Boulder, CO 80305-3328 
Fax Number:  (303) 497-7529     Awards@noaa.gov   
NOTE:  Documents containing PII should NOT BE SENT to the central mailboxes unless they are sent via Accellion or are encrypted. 
 

RECORDS (eOPF): WFMO.eOPF@noaa.gov  
Function Name Phone Name Phone 
     

Records Assistants Patrick Tillery 
Patrick.Tillery@noaa.gov  
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-4813   
 Kristopher (Shane) Rogers 

Kristopher.S.Rogers@noaa.gov  
Boulder, CO 

(303) 497-4397   

NOAA – Payroll, Records, & Timekeeping Division 
Attn: MC24, 325 Broadway, Boulder, CO 80305-3328 
Fax Number:  (303) 497-7589     WFMO.eopf@noaa.gov    
NOTE:  Documents containing PII should NOT BE SENT to the central mailboxes unless they are sent via Accellion or are encrypted. 
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